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PrOduCt PriCing COMMERCIAL FLOORING > - _”%

Effective: August 18, 2009
- Based on GSA Contract #GS-27F-0053A, Supplement 89-90

Alphabet Soup
Anthology
Assembly
Assortment
Awesome

Best Foot Forward
Brainstorm
Cause

Cloisonne II
Color Your World
Color Choice
Cutting Edge
Dash

Double Exposure
Drive

Duality

Duet

Duplicity

Effect

Energy

Express Yourself
Famous Last Words II
Fuse

Headlines II
Homeroom II 26
Homeroom II 28
Indulgence
Jealous?

Jovial

PP PP PP PP P L PP L P g P LLLLLLLLLLSD

Patcraft Broadloom

16.98 Just Beautiful $ 13.38
13.76 Modern Appeal $ 13.89
16.99 Night Moves $ 10.82
16.68 Options $ 12.60
13.49 Perpetual Motion $ 15.23
10.41 Platform $ 13.80
12.20 Plug In $ 12.69
11.39 Radical $ 13.78
19.69 Reality Bytes $ 12.70
10.48 Rewire $ 12.77
11.29 Sabre Encore $ 11.89
12.73 Scholastic II 26 $ 8.60
19.50 Scholastic II 28 $ 9.28
16.05 Socrates II 26 $ 9.01
13.78 Socrates II 28 $ 9.73
15.34 Sound Investment $ 9.87
16.91 Splash $ 10.41
12.22 Splurge $ 12.98
11.39 Standout $ 12.71
15.76 Strut Your Stuff $ 10.50
12.94 Study Hall IT 26 EL $ 15.01
10.72 Study Hall IT 28 $ 12.73
14.59 Sweet $ 11.75
11.20 Sweet EL* $ 17.08

9.07 Tempest Encore $ 10.95

9.70 Twist & Shout II $ 10.81
11.85 Urban Artifacts $ 23.62
12.70 Urban Legends $ 22.90
12.76 Windswept Encore $ 9.42

Work It $ 8.63

* Pls. Note: There is a 1500sy minimum on Sweet EL
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Ohio State Term Schedule 7772100109
Product Pricing

Effective: August 18, 2009
- Based on GSA Contract #GS-27F-0053A, Supplement 89-90

COMMERCIAL FLOORING i /

Blanket Small Tile
Blanket Medium Tile
Blanket Large Tile
Blanket Combo Tile
Cashmere Tile

Color Choice Tile
Color Your World Tile
Dazzle Tile

Dwell Tile

Element Tile

Ellipse Tile

Fresh Air Tile
Homeroom II 26 Tile*
Indulgence Tile
Intrinsic Tile
Laughter Tile

Liquid Tile

Loft Tile

Love Tile

Modern Geo Brite Tile
Modern Geometry Tile
Mohair Tile
Needlework Small Tile
Needlework Medium Tile

Patcraft Carpet Tile

22.04
22.04
22.04
22.04
22.62
21.80
16.77
19.76
16.90
21.24
21.24
20.40
17.81
20.24
16.90
20.44
16.90
16.90
20.40
22.50
21.53
22.62
22.04
22.04
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* Pls. Note: There is a 200sy minimum per color & is subject to overage

Padding
TR18/Everbond
(150+ square yards)

Space & Time Collection
Products

Space and Time Collection 4mm

Space and Time Collection 9mm

Colors Available:
Quantum Theory
Energy
Momentum

Wave Motion

$ 6.37

$38.68
$63.36

Needlework Large Tile
Needlework Combo Tile
Pinstripe Tile

Plush Linen

Razzle Tile

Scholastic II Tile
Socrates II Tile
Splash Tile

Splurge Tile

Studio Tile

Sunshine Tile

Tights Small Tile
Tights Medium Tile
Tights Large Tile
Tights Combo Tile
Too Cute Tile

Too Handsome Tile
Tweed Tile

Twenty Two Tile
Twist & Shout Tile
Velvet Tile

Whatknot Small Tile
Whatknot Medium Tile
Whatknot Large Tile
Whatknot Combo Tile

Additional Fees
Cuts UNDER roll length
Custom Overprints/Patterns

Custom colors

Adhesives

SP Collection Adhesive 2.5 gal.
SP Collection Adhesive 5.0 gal.

Laws of Physics

Law of Motion

Conceptual Physics
Priciple of Relativity

Absolute Rest

22.04
22.04
17.32
22.90
19.36
15.48
17.81
19.02
19.76
16.90
20.40
22.04
22.04
22.04
22.04
18.04
18.04
16.74
18.04
21.61
22.62
22.04
22.04
22.04
22.04
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$1.15/sy
$5.72 /sy
$4.58/sy

$109.58
$205.28




Commcrgial Capets G

Optional Installation

Ohio State Term Schedule 7772100109

COMMERCIAL FLOORING - /

DSPS Description Price Per Price
DSPS-1 Install Carpet Glue Direct (ADH not included) sq/yd $5.00-$8.00
DSPS-2 Install Carpet 6” Hardback & Cushion (ADH not included) sq/yd $5.50-$8.50
DSPS-3 Install Carpet Tile (ADH not included) sq/yd $ 5.00-$8.50
DSPS-4 Install Carpet Double Stick, Tacfast (ADH not included) sq/yd $8.00-$11.00
DSPS-5 Install Carpet over Pad (Pad not included) sq/yd $6.00-$9.00
DSPS-6 Take up and Reclamation of Carpet sq/yd $ 1.50-$ 3.00
DSPS-7 4” Vinyl Base/Vinyl transition Strip installed In/ft $1.30
DSPS-8 Liftman® sq/yd $ 5.00- $ 8.00
DSPS-8a Library Liftman ® sq/yd $16.00-$31.00
DSPS-9
DSPS-9a
DSPS-10
DSPS-10a
DSPS-11
DSPS-12
DSPS-13 Install no Pattern VCT (MAT & ADH not included) sq/ft $.50 - $2.00
DSPS-14 Install Full Tile Pattern VCT (Material & Adhesive not sq/ft $.60 - $2.00
DSPS-15 Install Primer (Primer Included) sq/ft $.15 - $.60
DSPS-15a  |LI Vaprstop sq/ft $1.65 - $2.25
DSPS-15b  |LI Vaprstop sq/ft $2.25 - $4.00
DSPS-16 Install Sheet Resilient (no pattern) (MAT & ADH not sq/yd $7.50 - $13.00
DSPS-17 Install Sheet Resilient (pattern) (MAT & ADH not included) sq/yd $18.00 - $24.00
DSPS-18 Install Sheet Resilient Flashcove (no pattern) (MAT & ADH sq/yd $20.00 - $28.00
DSPS-19 Install Sheet Resilient Flashcove (pattern) (MAT & ADH not sq/yd $28.00 - $51.00
DSPS-20 Install 4” Rubber Base \ 6” Vinyl Base installed In/ft $1.50
DSPS-21 Install Resilient Stair Treads (MAT & ADH not included) In/ft $6.00 - $10.00
DSPS-22 Install Resilient Tile, and SelecTile (MAT & ADH not sq/ft $.75 - $4.00
DSPS-23 Accessories, Sundries Items See Attachments

A &B

Services Included:

1. Consulting Work
A. Interior Assessment
B. LEED Assessment

2. Catalogues

3. Estimating

4. Pre Budget Analysis

5. Specification Work
A. ADA Requirements
B. MSDS Requirements

6. Scope of Work Review
7. Material Procurement

A. Acknowledgements
B. Order Initiative

C. Date of Shipment
D. Purchase Auditing

E. Project Auditing

8. Short-Term Warehousing

9. Prevailing Wage Documents (As Required)

10. Handling
11. Deliveries

12. Project Close-Out
13. Reclamation Program

14. Maintenance Pro
15. Warranty Review

gram

Business Management Fee:

15% Total Cost of Services
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DSPS 23 Attachment A

COMMERCIAL FLOORING > /

Product
Code Description Price

AX-K15 Self/Lev Underlayment
K-15 55# Bag 42 Per Skid $42.00
AX-GS4 Self/Lev Underlayment (GYP)
GS-4 50# Bag 48 Per Skid (N/S) $36.90
AX-SDTG Con-Topping (Gray)
SDT-GR 50# Bag 48 Per Skid $50.63
AX-SDTW Con-Topping (White)
SDT-WH 50# Bag 48 Per Skid (N/S) $58.43
AX-K500 Self/Lev Topping
K-500 55# Bag 42 Per Skid (N/S) $44.03
AX-SDP40 |Instant Patch
SD-P 40 40# Bag 64 Per Skid $29.34
AX-SDP20 |Instant Patch
SD-P 20 20# Bag 120 Per Skid (N/S) $15.99
AX-SDF Feather Finish
SD-F 10# Bag 208 Per Skid $15.53
AX-CD Concrete Dressing
CD 40# Bag 60 Per Skid $46.02
AX-CDFG Concrete Dressing (Fine-Gray)
CDFG 20# Bag 120 Per Skid (N/S) $29.82
AX-CDFW Concrete Dressing (Fine-White)
CDFW 20# Bag 120 Per Skid (N/S) $32.85
AX-P51 Primer
P-51 1 Gal 4 Per Case $34.61
AX-P82 Ultra Prime
P-82 Gal Unit - A-B 4 Per Case $47.45
AX-CGG Concrete Guard (Gray)
CGG Gal 4 Per Case $42.58
AX-CGC Concrete Guard (Clear)
CGC Gal 4 Per Case (N/S) $42.68
AX-EP2000 |Prep Epoxy
EP2000 10# Unit 65 Per Skid (N/S) $109.07
AX-TK Mixing Tool Kit Complete
Took Kit Each $230.84
AX-PR Pump Rental
PR-1 Per Day $300.00
AX-LR Labor Rate
LR-1 Per Day $350.00
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